

10-05-2000 101479752

Box Assignments

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademark

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENT</u>

(Form PTO-1595)

9-27-60

Sir:

-2000

....

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

- 1. The name of the conveying party is Simon Trundle.
- 2. The name of the party receiving the interest is FrameGard Anchoring Systems Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a principal place of business at

15 Duncan Close Moulton Park Northamptonshire NN3 6WL United Kingdom



- The nature of the attached document is an Assignment, which was executed or 3. March 21, 2000.
- 4. In connection with:

The patent application being filed herewith, Apparatus and Method for Securing a Pane Against Impact, by inventor Simon Trundle, with a Declaration attached thereto executed by said inventor on March 21, 2000.

Patent Appln. No. 09/463,894

Filing Date January 28, 2000 **Inventors** Simon Trundle

5. The name and address to whom all correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed is:

> Martin F. Majestic, Reg. No. 25,695 MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1100 San Francisco, California 94111-4106

Telephone:

(415) 248-5500

Telefacsimile: (415) 362-5418

6. A total of one application is involved in this request.

Serial No.: 09/463,894

PATENT

REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0775

- 7. The fee of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the costs of recordal.
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-1030.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

Dated: 4/14/00.
Atty. Docket: 2586.002US0

Martin F. Majestic, Reg. No. 25,695

The total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document is 4.

Serial No.: 09/463,894

PATENT REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0776



CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R.43.79(b)

Applicants:

Simon Totallo

Serial Na.:

(3/463, 194

Filed:

Jenney 21, 2000

For:

Apparents and Mathed for Securing a Press Against Laguer

Press Gurd Anchoring Systems Limited, a company of the United Kingdom cartifies that it is the entigene of the entire right, title and interest in the parest application identified above by virtue of:

- [] A. An animation from the lowester of the patent application identified above. A copy of the assignment is stacked.
 - [] Additional documents in the chain of tells are listed on a supplemental shoot.
 - [] Copies of assignment or other desentate in the chain of tide are attached

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is corporated to set on bakelf of the agreemen

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like us made, are geniclastic by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, This 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may just partition the validity of the application or any patent inesing therein.

Dated: 12 04 2000

Signature

Company Constitute

TOTAL P.04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Peters Application of

Simon Trundle

Serial No.: 09/463,894

Filed: January 28, 2000

Apparatus and Method for Securing a

Pano Assinst Impact

Group Art Unit:

San Francisco, California

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

Sir.

The undersigned, having received the full right, title and interest in and to the aboveidentified patent application by way of a written assignment from Applicant(s), hereby appoints the practitioners of Majestic, Parsons, Siebert & Haus P.C. who are associated with the Customer Number provided below to prosecute this paters application, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith to receive the original Letters Patent, and to substitute or associate other attorneys on its behalf. I further direct that all correspondence be addressed to that Customer Number

PremeGard Anchoring Systems Limited

(Atty. Docket: 2586,002US0)

RECORDED: 09/27/2000

-1-

PATENT **REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0778**